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Mini-Com 48-Port High Density
Shielded Modular Patch Panels

Part Numbers: CP48HDBL, CPA48HDBL

Note: Rear mounted faceplates are not intended for removal.

CP48HDBL CPA48HDBL

Module Installation

1. 2. 3. 4.

IMPORTANT: Module must 
be oriented properly.

Module Removal  (screwdriver required)

Straight-in
mounting style

Straight pull removal
of module

Grounding
strip

12

Release
tab

Grounding Options

Trilobular 
Grounding 
screws
#12-24 or M6

Serrations

Cut threads

Use 1 to 2 included #12-24 or M6 trilobular 
grounding screws to properly ground the 
panel to the rack. 

Trilobular grounding screw(s) can be installed 
in place of a mounting screw or in the slot in 
between on either side of the panel.

slot

Contents:
1 - Panel
4 - #12-24 mounting screws
4 - M6 mounting screws
2 - Trilobular #12-24 grounding screws
2 - Trilobular M6 grounding screws


